



Embarq Corporation 240 North Third Street, Suite 201 Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: (717) 245-6346 Fax: (717) 236-1389

e-mail: sue.e.benedek@embarq.com

2008

106 AUS - a par o. . . .

August 9, 2006

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Mr. James J. McNulty, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:

Joint Application for Approval of an Master Interconnection, Collocation and Resale Agreement between The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania d/b/a Sprint and US LEC of Pennsylvania, Inc. – Docket No. A-310814F7002

Dear Secretary McNulty:

The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania d/b/a Embarq Pennsylvania ("Embarq") submits this letter to state that a true and correct copy of the subject agreement was filed with the Joint Application. Moreover, pursuant to ordering paragraph 3 of the Opinion and Order entered May 24, 2006, an electronic copy in ".pdf format" of that true and correct agreement has been submitted to Bobbi Lathrop of the Office of Special Assistants. Accordingly, please consider this letter in compliance with ordering paragraph 3.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sue Benedek

ZEB/jh

cc: Al Finnell (of US LEC)(via first-class mail)

Kathryn Feeney (of Embarq) (via first-class mail)

2

Since filing of the Master Interconnection, Collocation and Resale Agreement, the Fictitious Name has changed from The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania d/b/a Sprint to The United Telephone Company d/b/a Embarq Pennsylvania as a result of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Opinion and Order dated April 6, 2006. See, Joint Application for All Approvals Required under the Pennsylvania Public Utility Code in Connection with Changes of Control of The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania d/b/a Sprint and Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Docket Nos. A-311379F0002 and A-313200F0007.